1 of 26
Optimum Technology Matching® Applied
GaAs HBT
InGaP HBT
GaAs MESFET
SiGe BiCMOS
Si BiCMOS
SiGe HBT

Electrical and Electronic Equipment) and RoHS (Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances in electrical and elec-
tronic equipment). The package pins are finished with 100% matte tin.
Ordering Information
Part Number Temp Range Package Pack (Qty)
ML2724DH -10°C to +60°C 32TQFP 7x7x1mm Antistatic Tray (250)
ML2724DH-T -10°C to +60°C 32TQFP 7x7x1mm Tape and Reel(2500)
0.048 MAX
(1.20 MAX)
SEATING PLANE
0.354 BSC
(9.00 BSC)
0.276 BSC
(7 .00 BSC)
1
0.276 BSC
(7.00 BSC)
0.354 BSC
(9 .00 BSC)
9
25
17
0.032 BSC
(0 .8  BSC)
PIN 1 ID
0.012 - 0.018
(0.29 - 0.45)
0.037 - 0.041
(0.95 - 1.05)
0.018 - 0.030
(0.45 - 0.75)
0.003 - 0.008
(0.09 - 0.20)
0º - 8º
Package: H32-7